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National Opinion on Libya, the Norquist Plan and Obama’s Reelection

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's latest national poll finds that when it comes to the situation in
Libya, Americans trust the President slightly more than Congressional Republicans
48/45. Despite the sordid sex scandal, Americans have a generally favorable opinion of
David Petraeus 44/30. Democrats were more likely to have a favorable opinion of
Petraeus than Republicans were 47/38. But only 35% of women had a favorable opinion
of Petraeus, compared to 53% of men.

Voters had a 15% favorable opinion of Grover Norquist versus 37% who opined
unfavorably. But favorability for Norquist was higher than the average among Hispanic
voters at 26%, compared to 14% white and 7% African American favorability. When
asked if voters thought it was important for politicians to abide by his tax pledge, voters
responded “not important” 39/23 with 38% responding “not sure.”

30% of respondents indicated they thought Democrats engaged in voter fraud. 33% of
Hispanics, the same percentage as of white voters, believe that Democrats engaged in
voter fraud, to only 15% of African Americans When asked if they thought Barack
Obama legitimately won the Presidential election this year or if ACORN stole it for him,
24% responded that they did steal the election for him, while 60% thought he won
legitimately and 10% were unsure. Half of the Republicans polled (49%) thought
ACORN stole the election.18% of respondents said they would support their state
seceding from the union due to Obama’s reelection, to 68% who would oppose the
measure. 27% of Hispanics would support secession, compared to 19% of white voters
and 12% of African American voters. Young voters were also more likely to support
succession. 29% of 18-29 year olds would support succession, while only 14% of voters
age 46-65 and only 16% of voters age 65+ would support it.

“A lot of Republicans are having a hard time accepting the results of the election,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Some want their states to secede from
the union, while others claim they don’t think Obama was the legitimate winner.”

PPP surveyed 700 voters from November 30™- December 2"* The margin of
error for the survey is +/- 3.7 percentage points. This poll was not paid for or
authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted
through automated telephone interviews.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you trust Barack Obama or Congressional
Republicans more when it comes to the
situation in Libya?

Barack Obama.........cccceevieiiiiiiiiiieee e 48%
Congressional Republicans ............cccccoeuneee. 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Petraeus?

FAVOTADIE ...t 44%
Unfavorable ........cccccevi 30%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Grover Norquist?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 15%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 37%
NOE SUME .., 48%

Do you think it's important for politicians to
abide by Grover Norquist's tax pledge, or not?

IMPOIANT.....oviiiiie e 23%
NOt iIMpPOrtant .........ccccvvveereee e 39%
NOE SUE . 38%

Do you support or oppose the Bowles-Simpson
plan?

SUPPOIT ettt 23%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 16%
NOE SUIE ... 60%

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you support or oppose the Panetta-Burns

plan?
SUPPOIT .ot 8%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 75%
Q8 Do you think that Barack Obama legitimately
won the Presidential election this year, or do
you think that ACORN stole it for him?
Obama legitimately won.............cccccceeiiininnnes 66%
ACORN stole it for him..........cccccceeiiiiiiiee. 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q9 Do you think Democrats engaged in voter fraud
to ensure that Barack Obama won the election,
or not?
Democrats engaged in voter fraud.................. 30%
They did NOt......cocvvviiiiiee e 59%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q10 Would you support or oppose your state
seceding from the union because of Barack
Obama’s re-election?

SUPPOM .ot 18%
OPPOSE .oviiieieiiieieieieieeeeeeeevee e e e e 68%
NOE SUIE ..o 14%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Gallup poll?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 32%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 38%
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Nate Silver?

Favorable........ccoociiiii e 12%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOE SUIE ... 7%
Q13 Who do you trust more: the Gallup poll or Nate
Silver?
Gallup Poll......ceeeeeeiee 31%
Nate SIVET ..o 14%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 55%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeesrrnans 51%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 42%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 8%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat iberal .............cccoveeveeevereeerenenn, 18%
MOAErate.......vveiveiiiie et 32%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 15%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 700 registered voters

Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 44%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 32%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 24%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 13%
WHIEE .o 67%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvvveeiiieee i 12%
Other. ..o 8%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 15%
B0t 45 ..o 24%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 40%
OIdEr than 65 ........ecveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeree e 21%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|[Romney remember
Obama Approval Trust Obamaor
Approve |50%  88% 6% 30% Cong. GOP on Libya?
Disapprove |47% 11% 89% 57% Barack Obama|48% 85% 5% 27%
Notsure| 3% 1% 5% 13% Cogg;ist‘j‘iicoar:’: 4% 9% 8% 0%
Not sure| 7% 6% % 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Petraeus Favorability Norquist Favorability
Favorable | 44% 43% 42% 55% Favorable | 15% 11% 19% 17%
Unfavorable | 30% 27% 35% 26% Unfavorable | 37% 47% 25% 32%
Not sure | 26% 30% 23% 19% Not sure [48% 41% 56% 51%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Important for Support/Oppose
Politicians to Obey Bowles-Simpson
Norquist Pledge? Support|23%  24%  24% 20%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Important | 23% 15% 35% 13% Oppose | 16% 16% 18% 10%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not important | 39% 52% 22% 40% Not sure | 60% 60% 59% 69%
Not sure | 38% 33% 43% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Obama Won Legit or
Panetta-Burns ACORN Stole 1t?
Support| 8% 13% 4% - Obama legitimately | 66% 96% 34% 49%
Oppose [17%  14% 21% 11% won
i 9 2% 50% 22%
Notsure|75%  73%  75% 89% ACORNstole 'thfi‘r’nr 24% 0 o o
Not sure [10% 2% 16% 29%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Did Dems Engage in Support/Oppose
Voter Fraud? Secession
Democrats engaged | 30% 10% 55% 25% Support|18% 10% 27% 23%
n voter fraud Oppose |68%  79%  55% 62%
They did not | 59% 87% 27% 44% Not sure | 14% 10% 18% 15%
Not sure [11% 2% 18% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Gallup Favorability Silver Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 36% 29% 27% Favorable | 12% 22% 3% 5%
Unfavorable [ 29% 28% 31% 32% Unfavorable | 10% 9% 8% 23%
Not sure | 38% 36% 40% 40% Not sure [ 77% 69% 89% 72%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama[Romney remember Obama Approval
Trust Gallup or Approve |50%  92% 80% 60% 18% 12%
Silver More? Disapprove [47% 8% 19% 34% 81% 83%
Gallup poll|31% 34% 31% 20% Notsure| 3% - 1% 6% 2% 5%
Nate Silver | 14% 22% 4% 9%
Not sure [ 55% 44% 65% 71%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust Obamaor Petraeus Favorability
i ?
Cong. GOP on Libya? Favorable |44%  53% 40% 51% 34% 39%
Barack Obama|48%  92% 7% 59% 17% 7%
° ) ’ ’ ) ) Unfavorable [30%  27% 32% 24% 33% 39%
Congressional |45% 6% 18% 31% 75% 85% " 20% 28% 25% 23% 21%
Republicans Not sure | 26% o o o b Q
Not sure| 7% 2% 5% 10% 8% 8%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable |15%  24% 12% 8% 17% 22% :g'ri;f::?;‘eodg:?
Unfavorable |37%  44% 44% 47% 23% 25% Important|23%  27% 9% 17% 27% 46%
Notsure|48% 32% 45% 45% 60% 54% Not important |39%  46% 58% 51% 21% 14%
Not sure [38%  27% 33% 33% 52% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bowles-Simpson Panetta-Burns
Support|23%  28% 21% 24% 23% 21% Support| 8% 26% 7% 8% 4% 3%
Oppose |16%  22% 16% 15% 13% 20% Oppose [17%  14% 15% 17% 15% 23%
Not sure |60%  49% 63% 61% 64% 58% Not sure |75%  60% 79% 75% 80% 74%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Won Legit or Did Dems Engage in
ACORN Stole 1t? Voter Fraud?
Obama legitimately |66%  99% 86% 75% 46% 32% Democrats engaged |30% 16% 15% 16% 45% 64%
won in voter fraud
ACORNSstole it for | 24% 1% 9% 17% 34% 53% They did not|59%  84% 82% 73% 36% 21%
him Notsure[11% - 4% 11% 19% 15%
Not sure [10% - 4% 8% 19% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Gallup Favorability
Secession Favorable |32%  44% 35% 26% 35% 30%
Support|18% 13% 13% 11% 23% 37%
PP ° ° ° ° ° ° Unfavorable [29%  27% 17% 34% 32% 32%
%  78% 80% 74% 59% 48%
Oppose | 68% ’ ° ° ’ ’ Not sure [38%  29% a71% 40% 33% 39%
Not sure | 14% 8% 7% 15% 18% 15%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Silver Favorability Trust Gallup or
Favorable [12%  21% 18% 19% 4% 1% Silver More?
Unfavorable [10%  16% 8% 10% 12% 6% Gallup poll| 31%  36% 37% 2% 33% 29%
Not sure |77%  62% 74% 71% 84% 93% Nate Silver |14%  16% 18% 22% 3% 6%
Not sure [55%  48% 45% 51% 64% 65%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Trust Obama or
Cong. GOP on Libya?
Approve |50%  54% 45% 9 y
) Barack Obama|48% 51% 44%
Disapprove [47% 44% 50%
Congressional | 45% 42%  48%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% ;
Republicans
Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 700 registered voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Petraeus Favorability Norquist Favorability
Favorable | 44% 35% 53% Favorable | 15% 13% 17%
Unfavorable | 30% 29% 32% Unfavorable [ 37% 32% 42%
Not sure | 26% 36% 16% Not sure | 48% 55% 41%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Important for Support/Oppose
Politicians to Obey Bowles-Simpson
Norquist Pledge? Support|23%  20% 27%
Important | 23% 20% 27% Oppose | 16% 11%  22%
Not important | 39% 33% 45% Not sure | 60% 69% 51%
Not sure | 38% 47% 28%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Panetta-Burns

Support
Oppose

Not sure

8% % 9%
17% 12% 22%
75% 81% 69%

Obama Won Legit or
ACORN Stole It?

Obama legitimately
won

ACORN stole it for
him

Not sure

66% 70% 63%

24% 21% 26%

10% 9% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Did Dems Engage in
Voter Fraud?

Democrats engaged
in voter fraud

They did not

Not sure

30% 28% 32%

59% 61% 57%
11% 11% 11%

Support/Oppose
Secession

Support
Oppose

Not sure

18% 17% 19%
68% 66% 70%
14% 17% 11%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Base (Woman| Man

Silver Favorability
Favorable | 12% 10% 15%
10% 8% 13%

Gallup Favorability
Favorable | 32% 31% 34%

Unfavorable [ 29% 28% 31%
Not sure [ 38% 41% 35%

Unfavorable
Not sure | 77% 83% 72%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval
Trust Gallup or i . . . .
Silver More? Approve |50% 83% 13% 37%
Disapprove [47% 16% 82% 59%
Gallup poll|31% 29% 34%
Not sure| 3% 1% 6% 5%
Nate Silver [14% 9% 18%
Not sure |55% 62% 49%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

November 30-December 2, 2012 _
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Trust Obamaor Petraeus Favorability
ibya?
Cong. GOP on Libya? Favorable | 44% 47% 38% 45%
Barack Obam a |48% 82% 10% 34%
° ° ° ° Unfavorable | 30% 25% 36% 32%
Congressional [ 45% 12% 83% 55%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Republicans Not sure | 26% 28% 26% 23%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Norquist Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
37%
48%

11% 18% 17%
42% 23% 45%
47% 58% 38%

Important for
Politicians to Obey
Norquist Pledge?

Important
Not important

Not sure

23%
39%
38%

15% 36% 20%
48% 22% 45%
37% 41% 35%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bowles-Simpson Panetta-Burns
Support [ 23% 21% 26% 24% Support| 8% 14% 4% 4%
Oppose | 16% 14% 18% 18% Oppose [17% 11% 24% 17%
Not sure | 60% 65% 56% 58% Not sure | 75% 75% 2% 79%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Obama Won Legit or
ACORN Stole It?

Obama legitimately
won

ACORN stole it for
him

Not sure

66%

24%

10%

92% 35% 61%
6% 49% 22%
2% 16% 17%

Did Dems Engage in
Voter Fraud?

Democrats engaged
in voter fraud

They did not

Not sure

30%

59%
11%

16% 50% 31%
81% 34% 50%
3% 16% 19%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Gallup Favorability
Secession Favorable |32% 35% 29% 32%
Support) 18% 1% 23% Unfavorable |29% 26% 33% 31%
Oppose | 68% 6% 68% Not sure |38% 38% 39% 38%
Not sure | 14% 13% 9%
Party

Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Silver Favorability

Unfavorable | 10%

Favorable [ 12% 19%

Not sure | 77% 73%

Trust Gallup or
Silver More?

12%
16% Gallup poll|31%
79% Nate Silver |14%

Not sure [ 55%

32% 31% 31%
21% 5% 12%
48% 64% 57%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Obama Approval Trust Obamaor
Approve |50%  56%  42% 81% 57% Cong. GOP on Libya?
Disapprove | 47% 43%  55% 14%  40% Barack Obama |48% 51% 40% 79% 62%
Not sure | 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% Co;g;iii:;?il 45% 41% 52% 16% 32%
Not sure | 7% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Petraeus Favorability Norquist Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 43% 44% 42%  47% Favorable [ 15% 26% 14% 7% 14%
Unfavorable [ 30% 32% 32% 21% 27% Unfavorable | 37% 33% 36% 39% 44%
Not sure | 26% 26% 24% 37% 26% Not sure | 48% 40% 50% 54%  42%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Important for Support/Oppose
Politicians to Obey Bowles-Simpson
i ?
Norquist Pledge? Support|23%  23% 23% 23%  23%
0, 0, 0, 0 0,
Important|23% 29% 23% 14% 31% Oppose | 16% 21%  16% 13%  16%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not important [ 39% 33% 40% 40% 34% Not sure | 60% 56%  60% 64%  61%
Not sure | 38% 38% 37% 46% 35%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose Obama Won Legit or
Panetta-Burns ACORN Stole 1t?
Support| 8% 11% 5% 11% 23% Obama legitimately | 66% 2% 60% 90% 73%
Oppose [17% 31%  16% 9% 13% won
i 9 18% 29% 7% 12%
Notsure|75%  58% 79% 80%  64% ACORNstole 'thfi?nr 24% ° ° 0 0
Not sure | 10% 10% 11% 4% 15%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Did Dems Engage in Support/Oppose
Voter Fraud? Secession
Democrats engaged [ 30% 33% 33% 15% 19% Support|18% 27% 19% 12% 10%
In voter fraud Oppose|68%  55% 69% 2%  71%
They did not [ 59% 57% 53% 84% 72%
y ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ Notsure|14%  19% 12% 16% 13%
Not sure [11% 11% 13% 1% 9%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Gallup Favorability Silver Favorability
Favorable | 32% 28% 34% 27% 3% Favorable [ 12% 11% 13% 10% 16%
Unfavorable [ 29% 41% 29% 31% 14% Unfavorable | 10% 25% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure | 38% 31% 37% 43% 49% Not sure | 77% 63% 79% 80% 76%
November 30-December 2, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
survey of 700 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
TrustGaIIup or Obama Approval
Silver More?
Gallup poll |31% 33% 33% 25%  25% Approve |50% 52% 48% 49% - S1%
Nate Silver |14%  14% 14% 17% 4% Disapprove |47% 42%  48% 48%  47%
Notsure|55%  54% 53% 58% 71% Notsure| 3% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust Obama or Petraeus Favorability
Cong. GOPon Libya? Favorable |44% 45% 39% 42%  50%
Barack Obama|48% 57% 44% 48% 45% Unfavorable |30% 29% 35% 31% 24%
Cogg;iﬁi'coa';as' 45% 43% 4B% 4% 4% Not sure [26% 26% 26% 26%  26%
Not sure| 7% - 7% 7% 12%

November 30-December 2, 2012

survey of 700 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Norquist Favorability Important for
Favorable |15% 26% 14% 12%  14% Zg'ri;ili:z’t‘ilteodgziy
Unfavorable |37% 19% 39% 42% 39% Important |23% 35% 26% 21% 16%
Notsure 48% 55% 48% 47%  47% Notimportant [39% 29% 32% 42%  48%
Not sure [38% 35% 42% 38% 36%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Bowles-Simpson Panetta-Burns
Support|23% 23% 20% 22% 31% Support| 8% 16% 5% 8% 7%
Oppose [16% 26% 21% 14% 9% Oppose [17% 26% 17% 13%  17%
Not sure |60% 52% 59% 64% 60% Not sure |75% 58% 78% 79% 76%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Won Legit or Did Dems Engage in
ACORN Stole It? Voter Fraud?
Obama legitimately [66% 72% 70% 65% 61% Democrats engaged |30% 38% 27% 27% 34%
won in voter fraud
ACORNstole it for |24% 24% 18% 22% 32% They did not|59% 58% 61% 60% 56%
him Not sure [11% 4% 12% 13% 10%
Not sure |10% 4% 12% 13% %
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose Gallup Favorability
Secession Favorable [32% 29% 30% 33%  34%
Support|18% 29% 21% 14% 16%
PP ° ° ° ° ° Unfavorable [29% 24% 29% 34%  24%
% 50% 66% 74% 71%
Oppose |68% ° 0 ° ’ Notsure |38% 47% 41% 32%  42%
Not sure |14% 21% 14% 12% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Silver Favorability Trust Gallup or
Favorable |12% 20% 10% 13%  10% Silver More?
Unfavorable [10% 13% 16% 9% 4% Gallup poll|31%  14% 26% 36%  35%
Not sure | 77% 67% 74% 78% 85% Nate Silver |14% 29% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure [55% 57% 62% 53% 52%
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